MATTHEW C KENDALL

Sheriff-Coroner
Undersheriff John J Magnan



Captain Quincy Cromer Patrol Division Commander

Captain Gregory L. Van Patten Corrections Division Commander

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO Office Of The Sheriff-Coroner

November 27, 2024

United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development 777 Sonoma Avenue, E Street Annex Santa Rosa, CA 95404

RE: USDA Community Facilities Program Grant Funding Match Commitment Letter for Project SURE-UP: Strengthening, Upfitting and Resilience in Rural Law Enforcement: USDA Grant for Protection

Dear Community Facilities Program Specialist:

As part of the USDA Community Facilities Program Disaster Repair Grant, a local funding match of at least 25% is required. This letter serves as the County of Mendocino's commitment to meet the local match fund requirements for the Community Facilities Program Grant.

SOURCE OF NON-FEDERAL FUNDS:	LOCAL AGENCY FUNDING	OTHER AGENCY FUNDING	PRIVATE NON-PROFIT FUNDING	STATE AGENCY FUNDING
NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE:	General Fund			
FUNDS AVAILABILITY DATE:	1/1/25			
FEDERAL SHARE AMOUNT REQUESTED:	\$50,000			
LOCAL SHARE AMOUNT MATCH:	\$120,000			
FUNDING TYPE:	Cash			

If additional federal funds are requested, an additional local match fund commitment letter will be required. If you have any questions, please contact Kelly Hansen at hansenk@mendocinocounty.gov.

Regards,

John Magnan, Under Heriff Mendocino County heriff's Office